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What is a Blended Intensive Programme (BIP)? 
The EU GREEN Alliance is launching its third Call for Blended Intensive Programmes (BIPs), 
inviting professors from all nine partner universities to create innovative educational 
experiences. BIPs are short courses that combine both online and onsite learning, designed 
to promote innovative teaching methods and foster the development of transnational and 
multidisciplinary courses for students across the alliance. 
 
Guidelines for BIP Coordinators 
For detailed information on how to develop and manage a BIP, please check the 
BIP Guidelines, which include all essential instructions and requirements. 
 
Info Session for BIP Coordinators 
Join the BIP Info Session to learn more about the process: 

• 26th September 2025 at 12.00 a.m. CET 
• The link to the meeting: meet.google.com/trf-dxor-vgt 

 
Who Can Apply? 
This call is open to EU GREEN academics from all member universities who wish to take on 
the role of BIP Scientific Coordinator. 
 
How to Apply & Deadline 
Submit your application through the BIP Platform by 21st November 2025. 
 
Call for BIPs Results 
The results of the 3rd Call for BIPs will be announced on 28th November 2025. 
 
Contact 
For more information about the application process please contact your local BIP 
responsible person: 
 

UNIVERSITY RESPONSIBLE PERSON EMAIL 
UEX Magdalena López Pérez dirmovilidad@unex.es 
UA Sonja Civardi sonja.civardi@univ-angers.fr 

UNIPR  Alessandro Bernazzoli alessandro.bernazzoli@unipr.it 
UE Marina Cordeiro mscm@uevora.pt 
UO Ana-Maria Vandici avandici@uoradea.ro 

OVGU Reena Schliephake reena.schliephake@ovgu.de 
ATU Frances Lucy frances.lucy@atu.ie 
HIG Malin Hillman malin.hillman@hig.se 

UPWR Anna Posadowska-Malarz anna.posadowska-malarz@upwr.edu.pl 
 
  
 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1w1vl8VBxwJT976h37cVWt8yTnh7jIKDE/view?usp=sharing
https://eugreen.upwr.edu.pl/

